Dimatech's operations for the period from February 17, 2001 through September
30, 2001 are included in the NetSilicon statement of operations for the twelve
months ended September 30, 2001.

   The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial information has been
prepared in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and
Exchange Commission. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial
information is intended for informational purposes only and is not necessarily
indicative of the future results of operations of the consolidated company after
the acquisition, or the results of operations of the consolidated company that
would have actually occurred had the acquisition been effected as of the dates
indicated above.

   73

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2001

DIMATECH NETSILICON, INC. CORPORATION

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA HISTORICAL
HISTORICAL(1) ADJUSTMENTS COMBINED ---
------------- ------------- ----------
- --------- (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER

SHARE DATA) Net
sales..... 
$32,214 $4,295 $(3,502)(a)(b) $33,007

Cost of
sales..... 

13,978 3,009 (3,000)(a) 13,987 -------
------ ------- ------- Gross

margin..... 
18,236 1,286 (502) 19,020 ------- ----
-- ------- ------- Operating expenses:

Sales and
marketing..... 10,666
1,498 (502)(b) 11,662 Research and

development..... 8,504 8,504
General and

administrative..... 8,072
45(c) 8,117 ------- ------ ------- ---

---- Total operating
expenses..... 27,242 1,498
(457) 28,283 ------- ------ ------- --

----- Operating
loss..... 
(9,006) (212) (45) (9,263) Other

income, net..... 
603 159 762 ------- ------ ------- ---

---- Loss before income
taxes..... (8,403) (53)
(45) (8,501) Income tax provision

(benefit)..... 68 (62) 6 -------
------ ------- ------- Net (loss)
income..... 

$(8,471) $ 9 $ (45) $(8,507) =======
====== ======= ======= Net loss per

share, basic..... $ (0.61)
$ (0.61) Net loss per share, assuming

dilution.... $ (0.61) $ (0.61)
Weighted average shares,

basic..... 13,936 97(d) 14,033
Weighted average shares, assuming

dilution..... 
13,936 97(d) 14,033

- ---------------

(1) These amounts reflect Dimatech Corporation statement of operations for the
   period from October 1, 2000 through February 16, 2001. Dimatech's operations
   for the period from February 17, 2001 through September 30, 2001 are
   included in the NetSilicon statement of operations.

   The accompanying notes are an integral part of the pro forma financial
   information.
   74

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.  BASIS OF PRO FORMA PRESENTATION